



Ministry of Science and Higher Education of the Russian Federation Saint Petersburg State University. Institute of Earth Sciences Dokuchaev Central Soil Science Museum – branch of FSBSI FRC V.V. Dokuchaev Soil Science Institute ANO Preservation and development of Dokuchaev scientific heritage "Soil – life" Dokuchaev Society of Soil Science Interregional CSO "Nature protection union"

Informational letter № 2



## INTERNATIONAL SCIENTIFIC CONFERENCE XXVII DOCUCHAEV CONFERENCE FOR YOUNG SCIENTISTS

## «Traditions and innovations in soil science»

devoted to the 120th anniversary of the Dokuchaev Central Soil Science Museum and 300th anniversary of the St.-Petersburg University

> 28 February –1 March, 2024 St. Petersburg, Russia

## **Dear colleague!**

The organizing committee of the International Scientific Conference "XXVII Dokuchaev Conference for Young Scientists" «Traditions and innovations in soil science» reports that your report is included in the program of work of the Conference!

The form of participation at the conference: off-line, on-line.

## **Registration fee**

Participation in the Conference is free.

If you need an official invitation to issue, please send a request to **dkonf2024a@gmail.com**.

You must confirm your participation at the conference, form of participation (offline, on-line), form of presentation (poster, oral) by e-mail: <u>dkonf2024a@gmail.com</u> before February 1, 2024. Hotel reservation is yourself.

The conference program will be drawn up after the participants confirm their participation. The program will be presented in the second half of February on the websites: Dokuchaev's readings (<u>http://www.dokuchaevskie.ru</u>), Dokuchaev Central Soil Science Museum (<u>http://soil-museum.ru/</u>), on social media Telegram, group «Центральный музей почвоведения им. В.В. Докучаева» (<u>https://t.me/DokuchaevSoilMuseum</u>).

Attention please! Certificates of conference participants are issued only to those participants who personally reported at the conference. Sending of certificates by e-mail during 7 working days after closing of the Conference. Collection of conference materials and program are posted on the conference website at the beginning of the conference.

Attention please! Due to technical problems, the conference email has been changed.

Our contacts: New e-mail: <u>dkonf2024a@gmail.com</u> Website: <u>http://www.dokuchaevskie.ru</u>

We are looking forward to seeing you in Saint-Petersburg!